SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
March 8, 2012

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Mountain View Road widening and striping safety project
from Varner Road to Club House Drive, Desert Hot Springs area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.107 on June 28, 2011, the Board entered into a contract
with Cooley Construction, Inc. of Hesperia, California, for the construction of shoulder widening
and striping of Mountain View Road from Varner road to Club House Drive in the Desert Hot
Springs area. The originally authorized amount of the contract was $463,782. The total
amended contract is $548,791 which is 18.3% more than the originally authorized amount.

Director of Transportation

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $548,791 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: State Exchange Funds (12.1%), HR3-High Risk Rural Road Positions To Be ]
(56.5%), Measure A/Coachella Valley (31.4%) Deleted Per A-30
There were no general funds used in this project. Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: -
APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

X4 Policy

‘ﬂ Policy

[] Consent
[] Consent

Dep’'t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 6/28/11, ltem 3.107 |District: 4&5/4 |Agenda Number:
3 e 2 5

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion — Mountain View Road widening and striping safety project from
Varner Road to Club House Drive, Desert Hot Springs area

March 8, 2012

Page 2 of 2

The increase in the original contract price was the result of a contract change order to provide
compensation to the contractor for the placement of Environmentally Sensitive Area (ESA)
fencing required for the project environmental clearance and permit. The project was located
within the boundaries of the Coachella Valley Multiple Species Habit Conservation Plan which
mandates the protection of the mesquite hummock. The remaining increase to the project cost
was the result of additional quantities on various items of work that addressed minor
adjustments to the limits necessary for a successful and beneficial project.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on October 21, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B8-0621.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $463,782.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 6.4% $29,471.43
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $493,253.43
* Quantity Adjustments 12.0% $55,538.02
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 118.3% $548,791.45
Expenditures
Total Progress Payments - $526,170.02
Estimated Pending Payments $22,621.43
Total Expenditures $548,791.45
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P.O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Shoulder Widening and Striping

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Cooley Construction

Street or legal description of site: Mountain View Road, from Varner Road to Club House Drive
Dated: B Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

s8

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




L-2 01 £-3 “22) 9d 3QIN9 SYWOHL 6002

62 ‘82 “l¢ “0Z ‘L1 9l SNOILD3S (3G I9NVY fSE d[HSNMOL

IW SL°1L = HIBN3IT LD3IrOH4

dVIN ALINIOIA

37v0S 0L LON

\ i

_ _

| S
_ ALID wmuz_mn_wn_
" ._<mn_m:._.r<o§ HINYYA L) N |
123rodd 1~
NI©®3g ﬁ
|
|JMW!TI/II!/IIJ m
Sheey -
3aISYIAAIY | I |
40 | |
ALNNO _
W N
* IV HI0Z M_ Iy W02 W
| = & )
| = =
(*M0 3SNOH 8n710 40 = [ ®T |©
ATYIHLEON ,006) Rl
1953ro4d i
aNi3 -
w@. _ _ |7 3AV HIBL
_ ;




NVMN 727 amq

mm ameudig
W) ad£}] samosay

Qosgc—  dlfuapy
Flro0-4¢9 7. Wy

0A&é Les Wm0y

sog¢l wag . 2} 'UoganAsuoD £81000
4 a1 ¥] \?N \ 2| =eq £ paAaiddy sjewns3 sjy1 uo sepgueny
T AN
TVAOUddY INTNAVd
Ag uopepodsuel | jo Jojoal|q ‘2eied ‘O uenp
nw_ngmm SHUNOIDY >n POAIBOaY MQ.—N@.NNW Joj ejeq Uo>gnn< ajewqns3 syl
€v'129'ces *ANJNAVd SiH1 3NA TV1O0L
000 ‘FONVIIJIWNOD NON dogav1SS3T
20°021'925 ‘d3DI0ANI AISNOINTHd SSI1 EV'ESZ'E6YS FPRRUOD papuBUY %001 ‘pasdejg swi) %
Sb'162'8vSS *4lva 04 3nd V10L 00'282'€9v$ Joequo) euibuo 4 :pesn sheg
000 %0 ‘NOLLN3L3Y SS31 %lbL1 ejeidwo) g9, CE ‘goigng =~ "AdNg JSU0D HO
SP'162'8v5$ ‘A1va OL ¥HOM 40 3NTVA V.10l ti-120L ‘8jeqg pu3z 4 Pappy sAeg \%&\ Aq pexoayo
14018 ‘ajleg vels 0¢ :sheq Buppop :Aq epep
St L62'8Y5 Ev'129'2C £V'EST'EY ¥ LLV'6T 00'Z8L'e9t TVLIOL 123rodd
%00} [L5°8LE'Z- 000'L LS'BLE'T- 00’1 1S'BLE'C- 00’4 168282 |00°4 000 (25°82£'2) 0 v4 NOLLYNLON14 301d OV 2 02D,
%001 |00°0S8'LE 000'L 00’} 00°058°LE 00°L 00°0S8'LE  [00°) 000 00058'LE 0 dv ONION3d V3V SALUSNIS ATIVANIWNONIANT [L 00D
iy Jnouny Rnueng Rnoeng WNCRY Kipueng oWy Rpuenp nowy ®Ud NN | RRUEND | swun uopdjoseq ey “oN
% @jeQ O e)EWRST (B0L 353 SR PETUOGMNY 180 pazpogny sbuegs Peiue) 1Bubuo wey
LL0Z *SZ Jequisaon EJS OYEZ6 VO ‘Ppsdssy Oz 'simg ‘A0 10090~ 1 0N 1981300
1102 ‘9Z J8q010 awaigy 0L9L0P X0Q “O'd ssappy (981)0565-TRRAH “ON PIV P4 'L.ZB0-9G "ON 108fasd Auncs
. . Ast002 “openuos 8ALQ #SNOH qNID O} PeO;
TYNId- € ON 833 Sul uogangsuod JoweA woy Buiding pur Bu|USPIA J8PINOYS 190{0ud A18j8S PROY MBIA LIEIINOW "._bw_.oﬁj
LIOZEZL o] 3AISYINAN 0 ALNNOD - QHOIIN ILYWLLST SSIHOONd

-~ .\‘
L 4

i 4



%00} [00°000'6Z 000'4 +|00°000'6Z 00t 00°000'SZ 00'L 00°000'sZ 00°000'52Z b s1 NOILVZIIBOW3a | 22
%¥LL |00°L9E'E 000°'S5F 00'5S¥ 00'096'2 00°00¥ 00'096'2 or'L 0oy v3 (IALLDI ) HIDRIVIN INIWSAVE | 12
%10 |SO'ErE'D 000'S0Z'0E  |DO'S0Z'0E 00°00€'9 00'000'08 00'00€'9 120 000'0E| 41 {1¥00-2) 3dIALS Did4viL INIVd | 0Z
%001 (00°068°} 000°00€ 00°00E 00°068'} 0000 00°068'} 0£9 00E | 1dDS ] ONIMVYIN INSWIAV DILSYIJOWNIHL | 61
%00} (00°002'S 002 002 00°002'S 002 00'002's 00°009'Z 4 va (LS 3dAL) NILSAS VNINGZL | 8L
%00L |00'00L'E 00'6Z1 00°52) 00°00L'E 00'sZL 00°00L'€ 09°6Z 748 41 [v9L2v "ON NVId QLS] ONIMIVY Quvno Wv3d Tviaw | z1
%001 (00'888 000z 00°0Z 00888 0002 00888 oF'vv 0z v3 HOLVANITIA ONNIVY aXvNo | 9L
%00} [00°0LE 00’} 00°} 00°0LE 00'L 0002 00°04€ } v3 1S0d 3NO-N9is 3a1savod | 61
%20l [82°9bZ'S 00'szL9  ooszz'e 00°8¥L's 00'008'9 00'8rL'S 80 0099 | 31 | \\ous SUvI3 % HovY ON NV QLS] i »mﬁﬁ-ﬂum vl
%001 [00'¥23'L oo'o8 0008 00°729'} 0008 00'29'} 0E0Z 08 41 (.9) (212 S¥2) A ILTHONOD L IVHASY IoVd | €1
%VLL [EL'BIEZVE  |BI'SH'Y  [B9SHY'P 00'00E'00E  |00'006'E 00°00€'00E 002 006't | NOL (¥ 3dAL) LTVHJSY XIN LOH | Z4
%00} (00°082'L 00k 00'} 00'08Z'L 00'L 00°08Z'L 00°082't I v3 (90€ S¥D) NIViQ 3AISYIAO 2UTUONOD LTVHASY | 1) e
%L0L |0S°260°1} 00'sZL'6L  |00'SZL'6L 1 00°020'4 4 00°000'6+ 00°020°}} 850 000'6L| d1 ONDIOVE ¥3ANOHS | 0} '
Y%EZL ¥S'666'69 00'6S¥'Z  |00'BSH'Z 00'0Z1'9s 00'000°Z 00°0Z1'96 90’82 000'C AD NOLLVAVOX3 AVMAYOX | 6
%001 [00°005'Z 00'1 00°L 000052 00') 000052 00005'2 } 1 AlddNS ¥ALYM dOT3A3a | 8
%001 [00°000'S 00’} 00'} 00°000'S 00'} 00°000'S 00°000's ! ] ONISENYD NV ONIIVITD | £
%001 (00°0¥'} 00'L 00°L 00'0L%') 002 00°02¥'L 00012 L v3a (1S0d QOOM) NOIS 3QISaVON 31v0013H | 9
%00} |00°2F 00’1 00’} 00'Zy 00'+ 00°Zy oo'zy i va (LSOd AOOM) N9IS 3aISaVOH 3OVATVS | ¢
%001 (25°611'9 00'9L0'S  |00'9L0'S 00°004'9 00°000's 00°001'9 ' 000's | 1dDS ONDRIVIN INSWIAVD ONV 3dINLS OIddVHL SAONIN | #
%001 |00'0L2'8L 00’} 00} 00°0LL'8) 00’4 00042'8} 00°022'8L ! s1 W3LSAS JOHINOD D44Vl | €
%001 |00°006°2 00'4 00°} 00°006'2 00’k 00°006'Z 0070062 ! s TOHLNOD NOUNTIOC ¥3LYM | 2
%004 (00°002'S 00’} 00t 00°002's 00'4 00°002's 00°002'S ! s AN3Walvavisna | |
Ny unouwy Kpuenigy Rpueng WOy Kpuenp noury Rgueng Wmoury Kipuenty WO Wdivn | Amuenp | main voRdicesg waij oN
% [ ewgol oewgs3 oy | 1S3 SIUL PAZIOGINTY 1901 [ pexpowiveBURD | pequos Bujbug way
1L0Z ‘ST sequisaoN o) OVEZ6 VO ‘mpedssy  :diz ‘mung ‘i 100-90-4} :"ON =AU
110Z ‘9Z 190330 woug 0L8LOY X0g "O'd TESaIppY (981)9565-TRIIH 'ON PIV ‘Pe *1290-0g :"ON 13efold
TN -§ ‘ON sisuips3y “3u) 'uoRINRsUCD A8j00) HolRRu0 — Enﬁggéégggz“:%ﬁnﬂaﬂwg
Lozl | ) p d c¢iol 133HS SAISHIAN 40 AINNOD - OHOIIY JLVWILST SSUO0Ud

=

L 4



Mountain View Road Safety Project
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 11-06-001
Work Order No. B8-0621
Contract Amount $463,782.00
Single Maximum CCO $35,689.10
Maximum CCO's $46,378.20 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification
1 $31,850.00 Trans. Director $31,850.00 6.87% 6.87% Extra/lUnavoidable
2 -$2,378.57 Trans. Director $29,471.43 -0.51% 6.35% Extra/Unavoidable
$29,471.43 6.35%
New Authorized Contract Total $493,253.43
Total CCO Dollars To Date $29,471.43

Total % Increased by CCO's 6.35%



